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Calendar of Mario Draghi 
President of the ECB 

November 2016 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 2 November Banking Industry Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Banco Santander, on euro area economic and 
financial developments 

ECB 

Sunday, 6 November Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly 
meetings 

Basel 

 Meeting with US Federal Reserve System, Ms Janet 
Yellen, and Federal Reserve Bank of New York, Mr William 
C. Dudley, on global economic and financial issues 

Basel 

Monday, 7 November BIS bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 8 November Executive Board  ECB 

 Meeting with Prime Minister of Norway, Ms Erna Solberg, 
on economic and financial developments in Europe 

ECB 

 Meeting with Amundi, on European capital markets 
developments 

 

Monday, 14 November Memorial event in honour of Carlo Azeglio Ciampi, 
organised by Italian Ministry of Economy and Finance – 
speech on “Ciampi a via XX Settembre” 

Rome 

Tuesday, 15 November Executive Board  ECB 

 Meeting with European Financial Services Round Table 
(EFR), on current economic topics 

ECB 

Wednesday, 16 November Governing Council ECB 

 Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Meeting with Zurich Insurance Group, on European capital 
markets developments 

ECB 
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Thursday, 17 November Meeting with Bank of America Merrill Lynch, on European 
capital markets developments 

ECB 

Friday, 18 November 26th European Banking Congress 2016 on Rebooting 
Europe – speech on “The state and prospects of the euro 
area recovery” 

Frankfurt 

Monday, 21 November European Parliament plenary debate on the ECBʼs Annual 
Report for 2015 

Strasbourg 

Tuesday, 22 November Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 23 November Meeting with media Frankfurt 

Monday, 28 November Quarterly Hearing before the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament 

Brussels 

 Quarterly Hearing before the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament – in 
the capacity as Chairman of the European Systemic Risk 
Board (ESRB)  

Brussels 

 Meeting with European Council, Mr Donald Tusk, on 
European economic and financial developments 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 29 November Executive Board ECB 

 ESRB Steering Committee (teleconference) By phone 

 Meeting with Council of the European Union, Mr Jeppe 
Tranholm-Mikkelsen, on European economic and financial 
developments 

ECB 

Wednesday, 30 November Centenary of Deusto Business School – lecture on “The 
productivity challenge for Europe” 

Madrid 

 


